Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101804401 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) B Internet Group, Inc. Certegy E-Banking Services, Inc. Name: (formerly Equifax E-Banking Internal Solutions, Inc.) Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 214 Overlook Ct., Suite General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State GA City: Brentwood State: Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association\_ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Execution Date: July 18, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/011283B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1819784, 1821119, 1941132, 1688832, 2055922 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 6 registrations involved: ..... Name: Christopher A. Sloan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$165 Internal Address: Boult, Cummings, Conner Enclosed & Berry, PLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 414 Union Street Suite 1600 City: Nashville State: TN \_\_\_ Zip: 37219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher A. Sloan

7/31/01

08/07/2001 DBYRNE Na 00000205r30011292ng

Signature

Date

01 FC:4<del>81</del> 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the the day of the John the services, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia ("Assignor"), and B Internet Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks more specifically described on Schedule A annexed hereto ("Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and all rights of action and claims, including actions and claims for past infringement, thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor assigns to the Assignee, and Assignee accepts, full right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, with the right to recover

1

for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Assignor

Name:

Title:

2

## **SCHEDULE 4**

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.
GOLDCALC	Reg. No. 1819784
GOLDLINK	Reg. No. 1821119
GOLDNET	Reg. No. 1941132
GOLDPAC	Reg. No. 1688832
TRANS-LINK	Reg. No. 2055922
GOLDLEAF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Serial No. 78/011283

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/03/2001 REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0189